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April 2021March 29, 2021 - 
April 4, 2021
Monday, March 29

7:30am - 8:30am AZBSN COVID-19 Task Force Meetings Jan-Mar 
(No Meeting Jan 18) (ZOOM Meeting) - Greater AZ Educational 
Leadership

Wednesday, March 31

Friday, April 2

Tuesday, March 30

Thursday, April 1
10:00am - 11:00am WEBINAR: EnergyInnovates "Funding Our 
Energy Future" Webinar
11:00am - 11:30am SPEAKING VIRTUALLY @ Grand Canyon State 
Electric Cooperatives Association Annual Meeting (RE: 100% Clean 
Energy x 2050; Priorities for 2021 as Chair)

Saturday, April 3

Sunday, April 4



2 8/13/2021 12:33 PMLea Márquez Peterson

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

April 2021
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
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30 31

May 2021April 5, 2021 - 
April 11, 2021
Monday, April 5

7:30am - 8:30am AZBSN Taskforce
10:30am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ CCSA (RE: Community 
Solar)
1:30pm - 2:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Arizona Technology 
Council President & CEO Steven Zylsta (RE: 100% Clean Energy x 
2050 & Need for Independent Cost Data)
2:30pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Tesla (RE: TEP Electric 
Vehicle DC Fast Charging Tariffs)

Wednesday, April 7
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Lawrence Berkeley 
National Lab (RE: DDSR Aggregation Tariff Development; Process 
& Procedure; Best Practices)
11:00am - 12:30pm Arizona Chamber State of the Capitol

Friday, April 9
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board 
meeting 
12:30pm - 1:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ EPCOR President & 
General Counsel (RE: Critical Water Issues Facing Arizona & 
Opportunities to Gather Additional Information & Best Practices @
NAWC)

Tuesday, April 6
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Breakfast Club
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Wildfire & PIRG (RE: 
Disconnects)

Thursday, April 8
10:00am - 11:00am NADC Webinar - Diversity
1:30pm - 2:30pm SPEAKING VIRTUALLY @ AZBSN Special Task 
Force Meeting (RE: potential changes to the ACC Arizona Universal 
Service Fund to deliver equal & equitable high-speed broadband 
internet services to Arizona rural communities & tribes)

Saturday, April 10

Sunday, April 11
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April 2021
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30 31

May 2021April 12, 2021 - 
April 18, 2021
Monday, April 12

9:00am - 9:30am CONFERENCE CALL w/ Arizona Department of 
Administration (RE: 9-1-1 Outages)
10:15am - 11:15am AARP Virtual Legislative Day 
12:00pm - 1:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Broadband Task Force
2:00pm - 3:00pm SPEAKING @ VIRTUAL MEETING w/ CERES (RE: 
100% Clean Energy x 2050 & Need for Independent Cost Data) - 
Madison Doyle

Wednesday, April 14
11:30am - 12:00pm SPEAKING VIRTUALLY @ Competitive Power 
Alliance (RE: 100% Clean Energy x 2050; Priorities for 2021 as 
Chair)
1:00pm - 4:00pm Open Meeting / Staff Meeting 

Friday, April 16

Tuesday, April 13
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast 
(virtual)
9:00am - 4:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, April 15
6:00am - 7:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Hispanics in Energy

Saturday, April 17

Sunday, April 18



4 8/13/2021 12:33 PMLea Márquez Peterson

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30

April 2021
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

May 2021April 19, 2021 - 
April 25, 2021
Monday, April 19

12:00pm - 12:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SunZia (RE: SunZia New
Mexico-Arizona Transmission Line Update) (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Wednesday, April 21
9:00am - 5:00pm Contingency Open Meeting

Friday, April 23
4:15pm - 5:15pm INTERVIEW w/ KTAR News

Tuesday, April 20
8:30am - 11:30am NAWC Commissioner Water Policy Forum - 
Madisen Grimaldi

Thursday, April 22
12:00pm - 1:30pm SPEAKING @ Charter 100 w/ Commissioner 
Anna Tovar (Women Leading in AZ Energy and Water Policy)
3:00pm - 3:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SWGas & GCU (RE: Joint 
Application for Potential Acquisitions) (Microsoft Teams) - Madison 
Doyle

Saturday, April 24

Sunday, April 25
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April 2021
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1
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9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 31

May 2021April 26, 2021 - 
May 2, 2021
Monday, April 26

Wednesday, April 28
10:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ WRA, CATF & Jesse 
Jenkins (RE: 100% Clean Energy x 2050 & Need for Cost Data)
12:00pm - 1:15pm Tucson Rotary 

Friday, April 30
12:30pm - 1:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Arizona Electric Utilities 
(RE: CAISO FERC Filing)

Tuesday, April 27
12:00pm - 12:30pm INTERVIEW w/ Brent Rufner (RE: Disconnects)

Thursday, April 29
8:00am - 9:00am AZ Capitol - Groundwater Webinar

Saturday, May 1

Sunday, May 2
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June 2021May 3, 2021 - 
May 9, 2021
Monday, May 3

9:00am - 10:00am SPEAKING @ WestMarc Public Affairs Comm
1:00pm - 2:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ NARUC Committee on 
Water Q2

Wednesday, May 5
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Friday, May 7
9:00am - 12:00pm UA Foundation Board Meeting
1:00pm - 1:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Theseus (RE: Cost of 
Capital)

Tuesday, May 4
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, May 6
8:00am - 10:00am Carondelet Board meeting 
9:45am - 10:00am INTERVIEW w/ ABC15
2:00pm - 3:00pm MEET & GREET w/ Mayor of Sierra Vista

Saturday, May 8

Sunday, May 9
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May 2021
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

June 2021May 10, 2021 - 
May 16, 2021
Monday, May 10

7:30am - 8:45am COVID-19 Digital Access task Force Meetings 
(Zoom Meeting) - Greater AZ Educational Leadership
3:00pm - 3:30pm INTERVIEW w/ Azteca Tucson

Wednesday, May 12
9:00am - 11:00am SPEAKING VIRTUALLY @ NAWC Panel
1:00pm - 1:30pm INTERVIEW w/ Edward Klump (E&E News)
2:00pm - 5:00pm ACC CenturyLink Remedy Plan Open Meeting - 
Madison Doyle

Friday, May 14
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board 
meeting 
3:30pm - 4:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ CAISO (RE: FERC Filing)

Tuesday, May 11
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast 
(virtual)
9:00am - 10:00am INTERVIEW w/ KVOI

Thursday, May 13
3:00pm - 4:00pm SPEAKING VIRTUALLY @ AARP

Saturday, May 15

Sunday, May 16
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June 2021May 17, 2021 - 
May 23, 2021
Monday, May 17

7:30am - 8:00am COVID-19 Digital Access task Force Meetings 
(Zoom Meeting) - Greater AZ Educational Leadership
8:00am - 12:00pm CPU Regulatory Training- Introduction to the 
Technology... (Zoom) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, May 19
1:00pm - 4:00pm CPU- Rate Design (zoom) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Friday, May 21
12:30pm - 1:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Global Water (RE: 
Diversity & Inclusion)

Tuesday, May 18
8:00am - 12:00pm CPU-Revenue Requirements Problem (Zoom) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Thursday, May 20
10:30am - 11:30am SPEAKING VIRTUALLY @ WestMarc Econ Dev 
Comm
11:00am - 12:00pm CPU- Renewable Energy and Regulatory Policy 
(Zoom) - Lea Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 2:30pm CPU- Renewable Energy and Regulatory Policy 
(Cont) (Zoom) - Lea Márquez Peterson

Saturday, May 22

Sunday, May 23
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1 2 3 4 5
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June 2021May 24, 2021 - 
May 30, 2021
Monday, May 24

7:30am - 8:45am COVID-19 Digital Access task Force Meetings 
(Zoom Meeting) - Greater AZ Educational Leadership
12:00pm - 1:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING Committee on Water - 
Leadership Meeting (RE: NARUC July 2021)

Wednesday, May 26
9:00am - 3:30pm Special Open Meeting
3:30pm - 4:00pm Arizona Finance Authority meeting (Please dial 
1-877-820-7831 and enter passcode: 232865#.  ) - Lea Márquez 
Peterson
5:30pm - 6:30pm SPEAKING @ Business Dinner (RE: 100% Clean 
Energy x 2050 & Need for Cost Data)

Friday, May 28
9:30am - 10:00am VIRTUAL MEET & GREET w/ Rodney Ross (APS)
11:00am - 11:30am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZ Commerce Authority
(RE: Israel)

Tuesday, May 25
9:30am - 10:00am CONFERENCE CALL w/ Arizona Department of 
Administration (RE: 9-1-1 Outages)
2:30pm - 3:30pm VIDEO INTERVIEW - 2021 Most Influential 
Women Honorees (AZBig Media office building, at 3101 N. Central 
Avenue, Suite 120, Phoenix, AZ 85012. )
4:00pm - 4:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SW Gas (RE: Upcoming 
Filing)

Thursday, May 27
9:00am - 3:00pm VIRTUAL CONFERENCE - National Diversity 
Council
12:00pm - 12:45pm INTERVIEW w/ Edward Klump (E&E News)

Saturday, May 29

Sunday, May 30
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1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

June 2021May 31, 2021 - 
June 6, 2021
Monday, May 31

Wednesday, June 2
11:00am - 1:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING - Broadband Task Force

Friday, June 4

Tuesday, June 1
7:30am - 8:30am SPEAKING @ Breakfast Club of Tucson 
2:30pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ APS (RE: Microsoft Green 
Energy Tariff)
3:00pm - 4:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Arizona Electric Utilities 
(RE: CAISO FERC Filing)

Thursday, June 3

Saturday, June 5

Sunday, June 6
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July 2021June 7, 2021 - 
June 13, 2021
Monday, June 7

9:00am - 10:00am Panelist - “Extreme Weather Events: Wildfires, 
Freezes and Outages.” Western Conference of Public Service 
Commissioners
1:00pm - 2:00pm Panelist at NARUC west conference- Next 
Frontier for Electric Vehicles
2:00pm - 2:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Governor's Office (RE: 
California Resource Adequacy Issues & Energy Situtation)
3:00pm - 3:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Rodney Ross (RE: 
Updates)

Wednesday, June 9
8:30am - 9:00am MEET & GREET w/ Malcom Hightower
9:00am - 3:00pm Open / Staff Meeting

Friday, June 11
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board 
meeting 

Tuesday, June 8
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast 
(virtual)
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, June 10
8:00am - 10:00am Carondelet Board meeting 
2:00pm - 3:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Elevation Home Energy 
Solutions (RE: Distributed Demand Response Solutions to Safely & 
Reliably Meet Grid Needs & Reduce Peak Demand & Future 
Energy/Capacity Costs for Consumers)

Saturday, June 12

Sunday, June 13
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July 2021June 14, 2021 - 
June 20, 2021
Monday, June 14

Wednesday, June 16
12:30pm - 1:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ SRP (RE: Briefing & 
General Updates)

Friday, June 18

Tuesday, June 15
4:00pm - 4:30pm INTERVIEW w/ KJZZ

Thursday, June 17
9:00am - 9:30am INTERVIEW w/ KVOI Radio
9:45am - 11:00am SPEAKING VIRTUALLY @ Town Hall w/ AARP 
(zoom link to be sent later) - Juarez, Alex
3:00pm - 3:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AZ Dept of Forestry & Fire
Management (RE: Wildfire Updates)

Saturday, June 19

Sunday, June 20
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July 2021June 21, 2021 - 
June 27, 2021
Monday, June 21

12:00pm - 2:30pm Arizona Judicial Council meeting

Wednesday, June 23
11:00am - 12:45pm 2021 AZ Chamber Annual Awards
3:30pm - 4:00pm Arizona Finance Authority meeting (Please dial 
1-877-820-7831 and enter passcode: 232865#.  ) - Lea Márquez 
Peterson

Friday, June 25
8:30am - 9:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ APS (RE: Wildfires)
9:00am - 11:00am VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Broadband Task Force

Tuesday, June 22
1:00pm - 1:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ AEPCO (RE: Update & 
Potential Application)

Thursday, June 24
2:00pm - 2:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Liberty Utilities CEO 
Matthew Garlick (RE: Proposed Wastewater Hook Up Fees)

Saturday, June 26

Sunday, June 27
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July 2021June 28, 2021 - 
July 4, 2021
Monday, June 28

10:00am - 11:00am PUBLIC COMMENT - Disconnects 
12:00pm - 2:00pm LUNCH w/ New Mexico Public Regulation 
Commission Commissioner Joseph Maestas

Wednesday, June 30
11:00am - 12:00pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Court Rich & Tesla (RE: 
DG Interconnection Manuals)

Friday, July 2
12:00pm - 1:00pm INTERVIEW w/ KVOI Radio 

Tuesday, June 29
11:30am - 12:30pm VIRTUAL MEETING w/ Mohave Electric 
Cooperative & Russell Smoldon (RE: Broadband Development)

Thursday, July 1
8:00am - 10:00am Carondelet Board meeting
10:00am - 11:00am WIRAB Monthly Meeting

Saturday, July 3

Sunday, July 4


